
 

1 

 

OFFICE OF CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER  
Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items 

October 21, 2021 
 

  
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY AND STRATEGIC SERVICES 
 
03.D Action: Modify contract with North Mississippi Education Consortium to provide a 

variety of education-related services to support the MDE’s Digital Learning program 
[Goals 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 – MBE Strategic Plan] 

 
Awarded Vendor: North Mississippi Education Consortium 

     Oxford, Mississippi 
 

Scope of Project: The purpose of this contract modification is to modify the original 
scope of work, extend services until September 2024, and increase funds to 
support the MDE’s Digital Learning program, focused on the implementation of 
digital learning and improvement of student outcomes through the use of educational 
technology, including, but not limited to procuring Digital Learning Instructional 
Coaches.  
 
NMEC will serve as the fiscal agent under the contract.   
 
Personnel associated with this contract are not former Department employees or 
related to any Department employees.   
 
Scope of Contract: 
 

• Term of Current Contract: May 1, 2021 – September 30, 2022 
 

• Term of Modified Contract:  May 1, 2021 – September 30, 2024 
 

• Cost of Current Contract:  $   2,989,474.25 
 

• Modification Increase:  $ 15,943,326.58 
 

• Total Cost of Modified Contract: $ 18,932,800.83 
 

• Method of Award:   Regulatory Exemption 
 

Funding Source:  Federal funds  
  

This item references Goals 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 of the Mississippi Board of Education 
2018-2022 Strategic Plan. 
 
Recommendation:  Approval 



 

2 

 

Back-up material:  None 


